
Placing Time Bib Team Association Event
5km

1 33:33.2 402 Puutake Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc W6 - 5km J16 Men
2 33:43.6 408 Maranga Tane Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc W6 - 5km Novice Open Men
3 34:31.6 413 Punanga Ketaketa Cook Islands Outriggers Association W6 - 5km Novice Open Mix
4 36:27.3 411 Manu Wai Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 5km J16 Women
5 37:09.3 409 Taurea Akarana Waka Ama W6 - 5km J16 Men
6 37:38.0 412 Tamaki Team Pure Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 5km J16 Men
7 38:21.2 410 Mixed Manu's Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 5km J16 Mix
8 39:36.0 407 Maranga Wahine Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc W6 - 5km Novice Open Women
9 39:41.2 401 S.O.B Lalelei Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc W6 - 5km Novice Open Women

10 41:48.3 404 Waimahia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc W6 - 5km J16 Women
11 44:09.0 403 TPHW Mix Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc W6 - 5km J16 Mix
12 44:43.3 405 Tamaki Remix Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 5km J16 Mix
13 48:58.5 406 Manu Wairere Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 5km J16 Women

10km
1 50:28.0 340 Taurea Black Akarana Waka Ama W6 - 10km Open Men
2 50:55.2 335 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc W6 - 10km Open Men
3 52:57.3 336 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outriggers Association W6 - 10km Master Men
4 55:00.4 339 Te Tumu J19 Cook Islands Outriggers Association W6 - 10km J19 Men
5 55:26.5 332 Sons of Beaches Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc W6 - 10km Open Men
6 57:25.8 329 Wairopa Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Inc W6 - 10km Open Women
7 57:54.2 328 TPHW Mix Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Inc W6 - 10km Open Mix
8 59:55.4 333 Hineteahuru Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc W6 - 10km Master Women
9 1.02:55.7 334 Maranga Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc W6 - 10km Open Mix

10 1.03:13.5 337 Tamaki Remix Tamakai Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 10km Open MIx
11 1.07:56.5 330 Nga Hau E Wha Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 10km Golden Master Women
12 1.08:11.8 338 Tamaki Mana Wahine Tamakai Outrigger Canoe Club W6 - 10km Open Woman 



Bib Times Team Club Points
J16 MEN - 5km 08/04/23 29/04/23

402 33:33.2 Puutake Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc 4
409 37:09.3 Taurea Akarana Waka Ama 3
412 37:38.0 Tamaki Team Pure Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club 2

J16 WOMEN - 5km
411 36:27.3 Manu Wai Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 4
404 41:48.3 Waimahia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc 3
406 48:58.5 Manu Wairere Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 2

J16 MIX - 5km
410 38:21.2 Mixed Manu's Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 4
403 44:09.0 TPHW Mix Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc 3
405 44:43.3 Tamaki Remix Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club 2

NOVICE OPEN MEN - 5km
408 33:43.6 Maranga Tane Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc 4

NOVICE OPEN WOMEN - 5km
407 39:36.0 Maranga Wahine Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc 4
401 39:41.2 S.O.B Lalelei Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc 2

NOVICE OPEN MIX - 5km
413 34:31.6 Punanga Ketaketa Cook Islands Outriggers Association 4



Bib Times Team Club Points
J19 MEN - 10km 08/04/23 29/04/23

339 55:00.4 Te Tumu J19 Cook Islands Outriggers Association 4

OPEN MEN - 10km
340 50:28.0 Taurea Black Akarana Waka Ama 4
335 50:55.2 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc 3
332 55:26.5 Sons of Beaches Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc 2

OPEN WOMEN - 10km
329 57:25.8 Wairopa Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Inc 4
338 1.08:11.8 Tamaki Mana Wahine Tamakai Outrigger Canoe Club 3

OPEN MIX - 10km
328 57:54.2 TPHW Mix Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Inc 4
334 1.02:55.7 Maranga Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc 3
337 1.03:13.5 Tamaki Remix Tamakai Outrigger Canoe Club 2

MASTER MEN - 10km
336 52:57.3 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outriggers Association 4

MASTER WOMEN - 10km
333 59:55.4 Hineteahuru Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc 4

GOLDEN MASTER WOMEN - 10km
330 1.07:56.5 Nga Hau E Wha Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club 4


